This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 5 R C Marshall
in its entirety and without change  Operations Manager
EU Type Examination Certificate CML 16ATEX1090X Issue 2
1 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2 Equipment Linear Position Sensor Temposonics® T-Series TH
3 Manufacturer Temposonics GmbH & Co. KG Temposonics LLC
4 Address Auf dem Schüffel 9,

washer; a clamping tab.
Configurator for T-Series / Rod Style, TH Model:
Model Nomenclature:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
T H - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NUMERAL 1: SERIES
T = T Series
NUMERAL 2: TYPE OF HOUSING (ROD AND COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
H = (Housing 1.4305) Hydraulic rod style, material 1.4306/7 / AISI304L
NUMERAL 3: TYPE OF FLANGE:
S = English threads, flat faced
M = Metric threads, flat faced
T = English threads, raised faced
N = Metric threads, raised face
W = Metric threads, flat face - Housing 1.4404; Rod material 1.4404 / AISI316L
F = English threads, flat face - Housing 1.4404; Rod material 1.4404 / AISI316L
G = English threads, raised face - Housing 1.4404; Rod material 1.4404 / AISI316L
NUMERAL 4, 5, 6 & 7: STROKE LENGTH:
__ __ __ __ = For mm (25 mm to 7,700 mm ) (SIL rated  - 25 mm to 1500 mm)
__ __ __ . __
= For inches (1” to 300")  (SIL rated  - 2” to 60")
  CML 16ATEX1090X
  Issue 2
This certificate shall only be copied 3 of 5 Version: 2.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
NUMERAL 8: UNIT OF MEASURE:
M = mm
U = Inches
NUMERAL 9, 10 & 11: CONNECTION TYPE:
M01 = Side entry - M16 x 1.5 (Type E & N Only: w/ internal terminals 1.5 mm²)
M10 = Top entry - M16 x 1.5 (Type E & N Only: w/ internal terminals 1.5mm²)
N01 = Side entry - M20 x 1.5 (Type D/G: w/ internal terminals 2.5 mm²; Type E & N:
w/ internal terminals 1.5 mm²)
N10 = Top entry - M20 x 1.5 (Type D/G: w/ internal terminals 2.5 mm², Type E & N:
w/ internal terminals 1.5 mm²)
NF1 = Side entry - M20 x 1.5 w/ internal terminals 2.5 mm² (Type E & N only; Only
valid for NUMERAL 14: FUNCTIONAL SAFETY = N)
C01 = Side entry - ½” NPT (for conduit pipes) (Type D/G: w/ internal terminals 2.5
mm²; Type E & N: w/ internal terminals 1.5 mm²)
C10 = Top entry - ½” NPT (for conduit pipes) (Type D/G: w/ internal terminals 2.5
mm²; Type E & N: w/ internal terminals 1.5 mm²)
C02 = Side entry 2 x Thread ½” NPT (for conduit pipes) internal terminals 2.5 mm²
(Type D & G & N Only)
M02 = Side entry 2 x Thread M16 X 1.5 (Type E & N only)
NUMERAL 12: INPUT VOLTAGE
1 = + 24 V DC
A = HVR Option
2 = +9 Vdc to +28.8 Vdc
B = for future use
NUMERAL 13: HAZARDOUS AREA APPROVAL
D = Ex db for zone 0 / 1, Ex tb for Zone 21
E = Ex db eb for Zone 0 / 1, Ex tb – Flame Proof and Increased Safety
 For NUMERAL 14 Functional safety = S (SIL 2) only:
  NEC 500: NI - Class I/II/III Div. 2 Groups A,B,C,D,E,F,G; -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ 80°C
  NEC 505/506: Class I Zone 2, Ex nA; Zone 22, Ex tc -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ 80°C
G = Ex db for zone 0 / 1, Ex tb for Zone 21;
  NEC 500: XP - Class I/II/III  Div. 1 Groups A, B, C, D, E, F, G; (Group A is only
approved for US )
  NEC 505/506: - Class I Zone 0/1, Ex d/; Zone 21- Ex tb
N = Not approved for hazardous area/location use
  CML 16ATEX1090X
  Issue 2
This certificate shall only be copied 4 of 5 Version: 2.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
NUMERAL 14: FUNCTIONAL SAFETY
N = Not approved
S = SIL2 (w/ certificate and manual)